

## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY DIVISION OF REGULATORY BOARDS NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-0572 615-741-3449 FAX 615-741-6470

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## SPECIAL MEETING (Teleconference)

Monday, June 29, 2015 – 10:00 a.m. (CST)

The Tennessee Motor Vehicle Commission has called a special meeting due to necessity and in accordance with T.C.A. § 8-44-108. This special meeting is being called pursuant to T.C.A. § 4-5-320(d)(1)(A) concerning the Motor Vehicle Dealership Licenses of Nashville Motor Cars, LLC Premier (Lic. No. 16693) and Nashville Motor Cars, LLC (Lic. No. 13458).

The Commission will meet by teleconference to hold an informal hearing regarding the possible summary suspension of Nashville Motor Cars, LLC Premier (Lic. No. 16693) and Nashville Motor Cars, LLC (Lic. No. 13458) This meeting will be conducted on **Monday**, **June 29**, **2015** at **10:00** a.m. **(CST)** at the following location:

Tennessee Motor Vehicle Commission Conference Room 1-A, Davy Crockett Tower 500 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1150

Commission member participation will be allowed by electronic means of communication pursuant to T.C.A. § 8-44-108.

Should you require additional information, you may contact Paula J. Shaw, Executive Director, at 615.741.2711 or Kimberly L. Cooper, Staff Attorney, at 615.741.3072.

Commission meeting will be conducted by permitting participation of the Commission members by electronic means of communication. Any member's participation shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access, and affirmative action. Contact the EEO or ADA Coordinator at 615.741.2177 (TDD).